
eTendering System Governmier 

AOC Summary 

Ke Date 
06-Jun-2017 03:45 PM 

Print 

Organisation ChainChristian College Kattakada 

Tender ID:2017_CCK_107244 1 
Tender Ref No :CCK/(T)2/2017/S 

Purchasing of computers and accessories for Networking and 

Tender Toe Computabon 

Cover System: 2 

Contract Date 23-Mar-2017 
Contract Valiue :INR 671050.00 

Work Competion Period (in days):30 
AOC document 1pdf.pdf (16.52 KB) & 

AOC Description 

Awarded Bids List 
Bid 

S.No Bidder Name Awarded Curency Number Awarded Value 
274194 HANDS TECHNOLOGIESS INR 671050.00 

Congratulations! You have been awarded the contract for this tender. 

Tender Inviting Authority 



(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT) 

MEDICAL AND VISUAL TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD Tax Invoice 

TG-14/1497(2),Meadia One Channal Road 

Near Valsala Nursing Home ,Parrys Road, Behind RBI 

Bakery Jn, Thirivananthapuram-14 
CIN:U33112KL1997PTC011692 
GSTIN/UIN: 32AACCM2156N1ZH 
State Name: Kerala, Code: 32 

Contact: 2339058/2321644/2322447,9847062644/9847062633 

E-Mail: admin@mvtl.in , Website :www.mvtl.in 

1287 Invoice No 
Invoice Date 21-Jan-2019 

Order no Details for Buyer (Billed & Shipped To ) 
Despatch No 

Despatched Through The Principal 
Christian College, Kattakkada, Thiruvananthapuram 

State Name Kerala Code: 32 

Contact Details 
Destination 
Vehicle no 

GSTIN No 
HSN/SAC Qty Rate Gross Amt GST CGST SGST Total 

8471 
SI No Particulars 

1 No 58,898.31 58,898.31 18 % 5,300.85 5,300.85 69,500.01 
1 OPC HP PRO G1(17-7700/8GB) 

CPU with LED Monitor 
8443 
8471 
8518 
8518 

1 No 16,949.15 16,949.15 18 % 1,525.42 1,525.42 19,999.99 

1 No 1,27,966.10 1,27,966.10 18 % 11,516.95 11,516.95 1,51,000.00 
1 No 2,546.61 2,546.61 18 % 229.19 229.19 3,004.99 

15 No 2,435.59 36,533.85 18% 3,288.05 3,288.05 43,109.95 

2 PRINTER CANON ME 3010B 

3 Digital Podium Globus CDP193 

4 Microphone Collar Ahuja Model AWM-520VL 

5 Goose Neck Microphone GM 605 with Base 

Output CGST Q9% 
Output SGST@9% 

Round Off 

21,860.46 
21,860.46 

0.06 
a.mount In Words: INR Two Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifteen 

Only. 

Invoice Total 2,86,615.00 
AIC Name: Medical and Visual Technologies PVT LTD 

Bank Name 
AWc No. 
Branch&IFS Code Vazhuthacaud & DLXB0000037 

Declaration 
We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods 
escribed and that all particulars are true and correct. Dhanlaxmi Bank 

:003710100000173 

Customer Signature: fr MED NOLD 



81105110 

's hliriic ationi Nunber) T Reg No 
(Tmplicate) 

HANDS TECHNOLOGIES 

ND FLoOR, URAHMI TOWERS, AMBALAM MUKKU, KOwDIAR ROAD, TVM, PHONE: 3918893 9847576711, E-Mail Saji.03@gmail.Com 
1HE KERALA VALUE ADDED TAX RULES 2005 

FORM NO. 88 
(For Customers when input tax credit is nat required) 

(See rule 58(10)1 

RETAIL INVOICE 

CASH/CREDIT 

(To be Prepared in Dupicate 

NO 1151 Date 31-Mar-2017 

ddress of the purchaser with TIN, if any THE PRINCIPAL CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, KATTAKADA 

Mobile 

mail 

mog- Commodity / item Rate 

ode 

Grand 
Totat (9 

Unit Quantity Gross Cash Net vaiue Tax 

of price value Discau- mmaunt 

tax nt T0) 

4 5 0 11 

47 642.00 
Processor Intel Core 17. 5 % 23821 00Nos 

7700 

2 Nos 47,642.00 47,642.00 

28.200.00 
Motherboard Gigabyte 5 % 14 100.0ONOs 

2270X UL TRA GAMING 3 

2 Nos 28,200.00 28,200.00 

16,000.00 16.000.00 
8 GB DDR IV RAM 5% 4000 00 Nos 

ADATA 

4 Nos 16,000.00 

9.200.00 9,200.00 

6,000.00 
2TB TOSHIBA HARD DISK 5 % 4500 0ONCs 

Cabinet Cooler Master 5 % 300 00Nos 

FLITE 311 
SMPS Cooler Master 5 % 3700 00Ncs 

500W 

9,200.00 
6,000.00 

2 Nos 
6,000.00 2 Nos 

2 Nos 7,400.00 7,400.00 400.00 

20,000.00 20.000.00 
5 % 10 000 OONOs 2 Nos 20,000.00 Graphics Card 

1050 Z0TAC 2GB 
16,666.66 16.566.6 

22" Dell LED Monitor5 % 8333 33Nos 

eyboand and Mouse Logtech 5 % 800 O0/Nos 

5 % 1 170 0ONCS 

16,666.66 
1,600.00 

2 Nos 
1,600.00 1.600.00 

2 Nos 
22,340.00 22.040.00 2 Nos 22,340.00 Windows 10 

PRO 64 BT 3.752.43 3.752.43 

Out Put Vat@5% 5 % 

Round Off 
(1.09 

1.75.048.66 3.752.43 3.00.00 
22 Nos 1,75,048.66 OTAL 

, N Rs. One Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Oniy 

thcrsedSenator 
ichSarus Sea 



ayer s dent.fiuation Numbe 

ROUND FLOOR, BRAHMI TOWERS, AMBALAM MUKKU, KOWDIAR ROAD, TVM, PHONE: 3918893, 

CST Reg No 

(Onginal) 

32011051105 

HANDS TECHNOLOGIES 

9847576711, E-Mail Saji.03@gmail.Com 
THE KERALA VALUE ADDED TAX RULES, 2005 

FORM N0. 8B 
(For Customers when input tay credit is not required) 

See rule 58(10)] 

RETAIL INVOICE 

CASH/CREDIT 

(To be Prepared in Duplicate ) 

CE NO 1150 
Date 31-Mar-2017 

&Address of the purchaser with TIN, if any THE PRINCIPAL CHRISTIAN COLLEGE, KATTAKADA 
ne No 

Mobile 
Fax 

e-mail 

ommod- Commodity/ Item Rate 
ty Code 

Unit Quantity Gross Cash Net value Tax Grand 
Total (9 

+10) 

of price value Discou amount 
tax nf 

2 3 4 6 7 9 11 Processor lntel Core l5 5% 142540ONos 
7400 

8 Nos 1,14,032.00 1,14,032.00 1,14,032.00 
Motherboard Gigabyte 5 % 4200.00Nos 8 Nos 33,600.00 H11OMS 33,600.000 33,600.00 
8 GB DDR IV RAM 5 % 4000.0OINos 8 Nos 32,000.00 32,000.00 32,000.00 ADATA 

500 Gb Toshiba Hard Disk 5% 2900 0 Nos 
20" Dell LED Monitor 5% 580000Nos 

23,200.00 
46,400.000 
6,400.00 

8 Nos 89,360.00 

23,200.000 
46,400.00 

6,400.00 
89,360.00 

23,200.00 
46,400.00 
6,400.00 
89,360.00 

8 Nos 

8 Nos 
Keyboard and Mouse Logitech 5 % 800.00Nos 
Windows 10 

8 Nos 
5 % 11.170.0ONcs 

PRO 64 B/T 

11,200.00 
17,809.60 17,809.60 

(-)1.60 

Cabinet lball 5 % 14000ONos 8 Nos 11,200.00 11,200.00 Out Put Vat @5% 5% 
Round Off 

TOTAL 
)TOTAL N 64 Nos 3,56,192.00 3,56,192.00 17,809.60 3.74.000.00 

Rs. Three Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Only 



4t12t2021 Subscriber receipts

i Subscriber lnvoice

r-a:L
uI$re

RiilT€l's i:'r+*' u*itt

Corporatio4 of India Limited.
N :32MBCR7176C1ZM

: MBCR7176C

Details

s

Particulars

Package Renewal - FUP200Mbps

2.OTB

TAX I NVOICE-CU M-RECEI PT

lnvoice No.

Invoice Date

Reference

RailTel Corporation of India Limited
1 st Floor, Eastern Entry Tower, Erna kulam Junction
Railway Station, Ernakulam - 682016

Payment Option
Pay To Payment Collection Agency : [ANP]
Nakhathra Cable Network-Trivandrum 2

{)hW\tr
ig&g
ftAlurnL

BANGLOW, 9, CHANI, KANJIRAMKULAM

" 
RWKLO4|Z1lO11871

i 07-Apr-2021

:7639139

Bifling Period of Invoice: 2021-04-07 - 2021-05'07

sAc i

:

:

-- "'.'-"'l
998422 i

:--.. **i

Total l

Tax*le
Value

1,949.00

--1,nrn fo

....---i
CGST I SGSVUGSI

Rate Amount Rate Amount

:.--. --.1"...'--.-'-^'.:*"" r-..-t'-'- '.- -'-

9.00% i 175.41 ' 9.OO%',| 175.41
li

::i
:'175.41 : i175.41

-''.-:

lGSf : Kerala Flood

Rate . Cess

Amount j Rate Arnount
"i

% ', 0.00 1.00% I 19.49

::
oooi i ]e.4e

.. --* 
t-ooi 

'n-u:-it3 
value

Total lnvoice Value in words Two Thousand Three Hundred And Nineteen Rupees & Thirty One Paisa Only

This Tax invoice-cum-receipt is the proof for the payment made by you towards the above services opted for the seruice tenure

mentioned as above. please quote the above invoice number or receipt reference number for any queries related to this transaction in

future. The above mentioned servi-ices are provided by RailTel Corporation of India Limited (A Government of lndia Undertaking) Under

fsP License #820-58412002The amount received is not refundable.

This is an electronically produced document and does not require any siSnature'

o,6#$,k.
Chrisiian Coliege

F.attakada

a
https://kl.railwire.co.in/subcntl/subinvoiceMew



LIBRARY AUTOMATION 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



CENTRAL LIBRARY 

 

 



ktafcqcmc'r1crfilfisltr
ulff v€nsrt* clrANT$ fl)Mur$s I$N

wry*qgr*gsrft w'xs'*f ffi$rs""lrf{mffitt.
&{uNls[sY $s l{l.tl}*al{ Rsl{sll8frfi' f}wfit*}$$if{1'1 $sw' i}li thltlA

mW tlrf Wfrx*'l$fq$'i* l?* e"E

. oon*frn srtAl{?A$Antr*tn*i'NEll *EL$}*11{t{sz

| $ p,$rymff'*
$.N*.5- I /3* t fi il'{SQf }

f
* "lffirinciPa}
"uflrristlan College,

Kn{tsk${is, Triva*drxm"
Kerala - {,q5512

$rrb: - &pprcval *f pngr*{nm*/ r'*ursm under N$(lF * reg'

sn-ftsmW

l.ar I

a



UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Recognirion as approv.o*::ntt*o. of university of Kerala-
P'G- Department of Botany, Christian College, Kattakada -sanetioned-Orders issued.

:::::::::::: :: : ::: l: :::: 
=::::: 

::

ACADEMIC E I SECTION
No. Ac.EVA2l9462l20l5 Dated, Thiruvananthapuram. Ml IU2AW
==::: -::==:::=::::: ::::
Read: 1. Application received from fhe Principal, christian coilege, Kattakkada.

2- ltem No:08.90.A I 8 of the i\4inutes of the Meeting of the Syndicate hetd on 30.04.20 I 9.
3. ItemNo:ll.4lofthetslinutessftheMeetingoftlresyrdicateheldon20.06.2AW.
4- Item No. 4l of the Minutes of the meeting of the Acadernic Council held on 06.09.2019.
5. ItenrNo:06.6l.AisoftheMinutesoftheMeetingofthesyndicateheld ott22.ll.Z0lg.

ORDER

The Syndicate at its meeting held on 30.04.2019, vide paper read as (2) abovs"
considered the application submified by the Principal, Christian College, Kattakkada for granli'g
recognition to Dept. of Botany, Christian College, Kaftakkada as an appxoved Research Centre of
the University and resolved to constitute an Inspection Commission rvith Dr. Cangaprasad A."
Associate Professor, Dept. of Botany. University of Kerala as the subject expert to evaluate the
infrastructural and researchfacilities of the Department. The Syndicate held on 20.56.2019, vide
paper read as (3) above, considered the matter of granting recognition along with the inspection
report and resolved to grant the request.

The Academic Council at its meeting held on A6.A9.2A1!. vide paper read as
consiclered the above matter in the light of the resoiution of the Syn<licate vide paper
above, and resolved that the F.G.Departpent of Botany, Christian Coll*ge, Kattakada
recognition as an approved research centre in Botany.

The Syndicate held on22J12079, vide paper read as (5) above considered the
report along with the views of the Academic Council and resclved to grant recognition.

Sanction ha-s, therefore, been accorded to the P.G. Deparknent of Botany, Chiistian College,
Kattakada being recognized as an approved Research Centre of the University of Kerala.

Orders are issued accordingly.

sd/-
MINI G.

Deputy Registrar (Acad.IID
For Registrar

l The Principal, ChristianrCollege, Kattakada.
2. The Head, Dept. of Botany. Christian College, Kattakadi.
3. The Head, Dept of Botany, University of Kerala, Kariavattom, TVM.
4. P.S. to V.CP.V.ClDirector Researchl Director, Computer Centre.
5. P.A.to RegistrarlC.E/ Finance Officer.
6. Ac.E.VIIAc.EVIHPRO Section.
7. Stock FilelFile Copy/Offi.ce Copy.

Forwarded /

{4i above.

read as (3)

be granleci

inspectiori

To.

i

'1

I

3

ON OFFICER



O\L

nf;r

PRINCIPAL

No,369/CCK/2020

To

Dated.O9 .10,2020

The Reglstsiar
Universlty of Kerala

,.i,. . Thiruvananthapuram.t;-
Sub: Christian College Kattakada- forwarding the request for starting new courses in

our college- reg

Ref: Ac B I t/ordina nce/affiliation/2O2O
I

Sir,

lam iorwardirrg the application form recommended bythe Manager of Christian
college Kattakada for starting new courses in our college.

Sf;tiHl$'ryt Sffi

i..ri r--'&;* En'closure:

0n X1
Principll I

'ilr. uNoe$T JoY. N.s

DrfiHittg and E{sbursing Ofr cer

Chrlstkn College
lGrttalcada

1. The application form
2, Online' payrnent receipts

t



ir"

1

)o/^
doeo

Name & addross of colleEe

trArTateoa
tramagoa Q.o, \\rPt4 (ur"D

2

Name & addresss of Edfucational

Aeelev

SoctE\y FoR I\\&KeiR
cDucA.uoN Cs.r,u.O
$.H,$ Cc.s.D r\vr4

3 NglV Coume/courses doplled for

!$ =.
UG/PG prosmmme:

E---#€

BA. Eqg\rs\^ &"guge 6t-Zil eers{,rlre,

Innovatlve Drogrammelcl r

'B&ivrr ,Accoundo ancl
L Doto. $erbr,rtn-.

11sc Botalg wi\h epeeiq\tE i{ror
{rn Eilnrao gote*g ond

? G.u"*o -Pharrvraa6*nu

4

Whether the UG/PG progtamme
has-bgen aFplied for earller&aro."ri

UCn

ffie€Uqtn & ea. f{olqga\om.

Pg. q

na" tttsfoqg q f{Sc V\a$aerlnfttt.-s

't
f'€- -

6

Whether the UG/pe programme
has been applied for durlng 2AZL.

9-",-
fr-e*greh (iie & esc Pqgehotog;

P6
n. Cot^^ & IttSc T{crlt'ra-r,uo*tuo.

State lf n€cessary Institutional
facilities are avallable for
commenclng ne$/ progra mme(sl

W,,

Z-*:T-rf""

.|
)etalls of applicatiqn fee
'emltted:

., *r lrp\\(q\lorl1 SlbW\. \<t,I=o?.5
arp{ $\0. Oplolog"poe 41. otl
>\icqt{c'tn p?roca-ss(\^ot tee..Ro. .

ere.{ " 
I\o": o rla g gg{g- 

*1.. "" I

;,1.

I

i
t.

t:i
ffi{
H

F

I

f

ffilli':. 1" I

!

Signature of thn Mmnngnr



Kinlr utlltnfiy. .Prymont Potu|

ffi

\v

kP
1l

?rffircllon'Dota[3

t a$acilon.Sht r srrccEss
RecehtNtttnber oP1208206

Tlrntitilon[, 3€58952260016

Txans{c0on Dd€. e02sl0{9 t3l5s:49

BrnkRslercnce tlo I3AFOBTIIA
Col€ge tfam6 Ctnlsla{r Co[€Ee, ltilakada
Rcnrltlerlhme ALEXAI'lDERcAlIt Et
nrrporo Cod,Of Form ForApplyhg Fot New Couros
Amoud' (f25,00

t}



/

.{*

fr"

Korrl{ Unlwfelty- €Psyment Porrll

p. 
$r LtNs" f, AYM E NI:B.ESE I.FT

jd4!L-{*3^ uNtvERstTY OF KERAT+A

{F

IF

Irrd*ction Dehttr

Transadkh Ststus st G$Ess

Rsodpltltfi$er . oPt208226

TnirrdlonD. 4048i124302711 
'

Trrnisc0mDao 202G10{01359;52

BankRcf*snca No. I3AFCoCU,|

Co[€eo ]tamo Cfulc[rn Gofiego, lG{akada

RBmfrn]lamo ALP(A}.IDERSA!N(H. .

Pripo{c App[ca006Foc For Coruldothg ffiila0m Of ]lerr Cowso

Amilfi{ r9.150.00

3



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

